1043666.06

mmoore AMD

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 6/10/2024 11:36 AM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BISCHOFF GRAIN & HAY FARMS, LLC CHANGING TO BOOKS, AUTHORS, FARMING & FOOD, LLC

Pursuant to KRS 275.030, the undersigned Professional Limited Liability Company executes these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- A. The name of the Organization is BISCHOFF GRAIN & HAY FARMS, LLC.
- B. The following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the Member(s) on June 5, 2024, in the manner prescribed by the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act:

RESOLVED, that the Organization's name be changed from BISCHOFF GRAIN & HAY FARMS, LLC to BOOKS, AUTHORS, FARMING & FOOD, LLC.

- C. The above amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the Member(s) of the Organization.
- D. The Members of the Organization consist of Timothy Edward Bischoff, Sole Member. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized Member has executed these Articles of Amendment on this June 5, 2024.

BISCHOFF GRAIN & HAY FARMS, LLC n/k/a BOOKS, AUTHORS, FARMING & FOOD, LLC

Timothy Edward Bischoff Sole Member

Top tomo